ORDINANCE NO. 19-1135

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
-OF BLACK DIAMOND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON,
AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2019
AS ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE 18-1114 FOR MEANS OF
APPROPRIATIONS, ADJUSTMENTS AND TRANSFERS
WITHIN VARIOUS FUNDS IN ACCOUNTS IN THE 2019
BUDGET

WHEREAS, RCW 35A.33.120(4) allows budget amendments to be authorized by
ordinance for funds received in excess of estimated Revenues during the fiscal year if
those amounts exceed the amounts set forth in Ordinance No. 18-1114; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to adjust those accounts and/or funds by means of
appropriation adjustments and transfers for the 2019 Budget;

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND, KING
COUNTY, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 3 of Ordinance 18-1114 is hereby amended with the following
additions:

Fund Name Revenue Expenditures
Fund 001 General Fund 112,100 112,100
Fund 401  Water Fund 50,000 50,000
Fund 407 Sewer Fund 9,000 9,000
Fund 310 Gen Govt Captial Fund 50,000 50,000
Fund 320 Street & PW Fund 449,100 449,100

$ 670,200 $ 670,200

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect five days after its passage,
approval, posting and publication in summary form as provided by law.

Introduced on 19" day of December 2019.

Passed by a majority of the City Council at a Regular Council meeting held on the 19t
day of December 2019.

Ordinance No. 19-1135
Page 10of 2



6&(‘44/ Q/er‘\—

Mayor Carol Benson

Aftest:

Brenda L. Martinez, City Clerk <

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

David Linehan, City Attorney

Published: January 1, 2020
Posted: December 20, 2019
Effective Date: January 6, 2020

Ordinance No. 19-1135
Page 2 of 2



© 0 N O O W N -

W W W W W W W W W W N N N DN NN DN RO N DN S O e a8 o
© 0 N O O b W N 2 O O 0N O D WNKN 0 O 0~ O b WwN 20

Total Street Fund Budget Adj.

112,100

112,100

Trf from Excess REET li

35,000
Reduce Street Gas Tax & TBD Rev to est. (35,000)
Total Gen Gov't Capt. Bud Adj 0
REET | Excess Revenue 25,000
Transfer to Campus Imp Project 25,000
Campus Prj trf in from Excess REET | 25,000
Campus Project additional Exp. 25,000
Total Gen Govt Capt Projects Budget Adj. 50,000 50,000
Public Works Capital Projects
REET H Excess Revenue 60,000
Trf to Street Mtc Fund to cover Rev S/F 35,000
Trf to Robert Drive Prj to cover St Light 25,000
Tr in from Excess REET for Roberts Drive 25,000
Roberts Drive St. Lights & Installation cost 25,000
TIB Grant 232 Ave SE Asph OL 140,101 19-XXXX
Grant matching Funds 49,499 19-XXXX
TIB PW Street 232 Ave Se Asph O/L 189,600 |19-XXXX




40
41
42
43
44
45
46
33

34

35
36

37

38

39 ¢

40
41
42
50
51

54

55 |

56
57

TiB Grant Lawson St-Chip Seal 103,084 19-XXXX
Grant matching Funds 36,416 19-XXXX
TIB PW Street 232 Ave Se Asph OL 139,500 }19-XXXX
REET Il Excess Revenue 35,000

Trf to Sewer Fund for Cedarbrook Pj. 35,000

Total Public Works Capital Budget Adj. 449,100 449,100

Water Excess sales from Irrigation fees 50,000

Irrigation & Water Meter Exp 50,000

Total Water Fund Bud adj 50,000 50,000

Trf In from Excess Reet ll-Cedarbrook Prj 35,000

Reduce Sewer Rev trf to Cedarbrook Prj (35,000)

Excess Sewer Revenue 9,000

Unanticipated State and City Util Tax 6,000
Unanticipated Sewer Supplies & Exp 3,000

52 |Total Sewer Capt & Res Fund Bud Adj 9,000 9,000

Dept Ec 5-202 ; 50,000 19-1318
DOE & Misc Stormwter Exp 50,000 |19-1318
ITotal Stormwtr Op Fund Budget Adj 50,000 50,000

58

59 |




